Technical Data
Solid-state Contactor Specifications
Bulletin Number 156
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/literature-library/
overview.page. To order paper copies of technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or
Rockwell Automation sales representative.

2 Rockwell Automation Publication 156-TD002B-EN-P - May 2018
Solid-state Contactor Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations will produce a valid catalog number.
Table 1 - Fan Option Compatibility
156 – C1P 20 N A D A
a b c d e f g
a b c d
Bulletin Number No. of Poles Contactor Rating, AC-51 @ 40 °C (104°F) Enclosure Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
156 Solid-state Contactor C1P Control 1 pole in 1-pole body 20 20 A N Open/None
C2P Control 2 poles in 3-pole body 25 25 A
C3P Control 3 poles in 3-pole body 30 30 A
40 40 A
43 43 A
65 65 A
75 75 A
85 85 A
e f g(1) (See Table 1)
(1) Cat. Nos. 156-C2P75, 156-C3P40, and 156-C3P65 only.
Rated Voltage Control Voltage Fan Control Voltage Options
Code Description Code Description Code Description
A 230V AC D 5…32V DC D 24V DC fan control
C 600V AC B 20…275V AC; 24…190V DC A 90…250V AC fan control
Control Voltage Option Compatible Fan Control Option
B A
D A, B
Rockwell Automation Publication 156-TD002B-EN-P - May 2018 3
Solid-state Contactor Specifications
Single-phase Devices
Product Selection
Table 2 - Single-phase Contactors
Specifications
Table 3 - Output Voltage
Table 4 - General Specifications
Rated Current
[A]
Operational Voltage
[V AC]
Control Voltage
Rated Power @ 40 °C (104 °F)
Cat. No.kW (50 Hz) Hp (60 Hz)
115V 230V 400V 480V 600V 115V 230V 400V 480V 600V
20
<240
20…275V AC; 24…190V DC
0.18 0.37 0.75 1.1 1.5 1/3 1 2 3 3
156-C1P20NAB
5…32V DC 156-C1P20NAD
<600
20…275V AC; 24…190V DC
0.18 0.37 0.75 1.1 1.5 1/3 1 2 3 3
156-C1P20NCB
5…32V DC 156-C1P20NCD
25
<240
20…275V AC; 24…190V DC
0.18 0.37 0.75 1.1 1.5 1/3 1 2 3 3
156-C1P25NAB
5…32V DC 156-C1P25NAD
<600
20…275V AC; 24…190V DC
0.18 0.37 0.75 1.1 1.5 1/3 1 2 3 3
156-C1P25NCB
5…32V DC 156-C1P25NCD
43
<600
20…275V AC; 24…190V DC
0.6 1.5 2.2 3.7 4.0 1-1/2 3 5 7-1/2 10
156-C1P43NCB
5…32V DC 156-C1P43NCD